

Art Collection Gurlitt

Today, May 7, 2014, Kunstmuseum Bern was informed by Mr Christoph Edel, lawyer to Mr Cornelius Gurlitt, who died yesterday, May 6, 2014, by telephone and in writing that Mr Cornelius Gurlitt has appointed the private-law foundation Kunstmuseum Bern his unrestricted and unfettered sole heir. Despite speculation in the media that Mr Gurlitt had bequeathed his collection to an art institution outside Germany, the news came like a bolt from the blue, since at no time has Mr Gurlitt had any connection with Kunstmuseum Bern. The Board of Trustees and Directors of Kunstmuseum Bern are surprised and delighted, but at the same time do not wish to conceal the fact that this magnificent bequest brings with it a considerable burden of responsibility and a wealth of questions of the most difficult and sensitive kind, and questions in particular of a legal and ethical nature. They will not be in a position to issue a more detailed statement before first consulting the relevant files and making contact with the appropriate authorities.

Information is exclusively available from:

Matthias Frehner, director Kunstmuseum Bern, T 0041 31 328 09 19

KUNSTMUSEUM BERN MUSÉE DES BEAUX-ARTS DE BERNE MUSEUM OF FINE ARTS BERNE

CREDIT SUISSE Partner des Kunstmuseum Bern HODLERSTRASSE 8 -12 CH-3000 BERN 7 T +41 31 328 09 44 F +41 31 328 09 55 INFO@KUNSTMUSEUMBERN.CH WWW.KUNSTMUSEUMBERN.CH MEDIEN-SERVICE SERVICE DE PRESSE / PRESS OFFICE T +41 31 328 09 19/44 PRESS@KUNSTMUSEUMBERN.CH